Launch of mobile app technology in lower middle income countries $1,147,500 $1,620,000

Commercial wellness mobile application pilot studies $68,000 $400,000

FDA Trials with Carelon Health $100,000 $100,000

Investor Relations and Marketing $2,265,000 $3,015,000

General and Administrative Costs for 12 months after completion of the Transaction $2,712,368 $2,712,368

Transaction Costs $350,000 $350,000

Unallocated working capital $357,332 $3,452,832

$11,045,200 $15,695,200

Confidential - Property of Light AI, Inc.

CAP TABLE | Current Offering Details

18LIGHT.AI

Notes:
*Light AI Convertible Debentures (2023) are priced at $0.90 and convertible on a 3.89:1 basis at closing.
Assuming completion of maximum offering of $15M (Each Unit shall be comprised of one common share in the capital of the Company and one-half of one common share purchase warrant.
Each whole common share purchase warrant is exercisable into an additional common share at a price of $0.80 for a period of 18 months) and assuming no president’s list purchasers.
*subject to rounding

Mojave Brands Inc.
( to be renamed “Light AI Inc.” upon closing RTO)

Amalgamated Pro Forma Capitalization Table

Share-Exchange Common Shares Options Warrants Fully Diluted

Light Al Inc. 30,962,069 5,058,945 916,095 36,937,109

Mojave Brands Inc. 9,360,414 - 4,837,400 14,197,814

LAI SPV Corp. 23,756,512 2,055,000 2,039,140 27,850,652

64,078,995 7,113,945 7,792,635 78,985,575

Convertible Debentures Conversion

LAI SPV Corp. ($4,054,000 @ $0.25) 16,216,000 - - 16,216,000

Light Al Inc. ($532,248*) 2,300,495 - - 2,300,495

Pro Forma Capitalization, Pre RTO Financing 82,595,490 7,113,945 7,792,635 97,502,070

RTO Financing (Assume Max Raise & no over-allotment option) 27,272,727 - 13,636,363 40,909,090

RTO Financing (Agent Warrants) - - 1,909,090 1,909,090

Pro Forma Capitalization, Post RTO Financing* 109,868,217 7,113,945 23,338,088 140,320,250

Smartphone App that applies AI to Images to Identify Disease

SUMMARY

19LIGHT.AI

Smartphone App that applies AI to Images to Identify Disease

AI Platform

Capital, Time,
Partners

AI Veterans and
Healthcare Luminaries

Commercial Ready

Simple to Use

Hyper Scale Growth
Potential

Paradigm shift:  Light AI has patented an AI platform to detect infectious diseases by analyzing smartphone
images in seconds.  Initial target Strep A. Proprietary cloud-based library of 300,000 images.

LightAI and LAI SPV have raised over $18M (not including SRED), and it has taken 8 years and 13 partners to get